UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN **OFFICE** THE WHOSE MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT RENTS. OF LEASES AND SECURITY AGREEMENT AND **STATEMENT FINANCING** WAS FILED.



Doc#: 1222015046 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/07/2012 01:24 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Release of Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Bank One Illinois Corporation, ("the Bank") whose address is 10 S. Dearborn St., 7th Floor Mailcode IL1-1145 Chicago, IL 60603 certifies that the Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement executed by Willie Washer Mfg. Co., an Illinois Corporation Limited Partnership ("the Mortgagor") whose address is 2101 Greenleaf Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., dated August 05, 1994, and recorded on August 19, 1994, as Document?, 94735426, Cook County Records, is satisfied and released.

The Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement covers real property in the Village of Elk Grove of Cook County, Illinois described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof:

TOPO PY

Commonly Known as: 2101 Greenleaf Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL-60007. Tax Parcel Identification No. 08-35-104-028, Volume 50

Executed on July 25, 2012

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. successor in interest to Bank One Illinois Corporation

By:

Clarence D. Lowe Supervisor - CB Operations

Title

SPSMSENT

1222015046 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Illinois)) ss.
County of Cook)
I, Haline Dib, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, certify that Clarence D. Lowe, a CB Operations Supervisor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Supervisor, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said open for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 25th day July 2012.
My Commission Expires: 6 14 Jorg Halika Drivalis, Notary Public
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: The pared By: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 10 S. Dearborn St., 7th Floor Mailcode II.1-1145, Chicago, II. 60603 ATTN: Phyllis Brown RECORD & RETURN TO 13543
RECORD & RETURN TO 13543 CT LIEN SOLUTIONS P.O. BOX 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 34212592-IL-Cook County Rec

1222015046 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT-A

Real Property Located in Cook County, Illinois

The East 683.19 feet, as measured at right angles to the East line thereof, of Lot 20 in Centex Industrial Park unit No. 4, being a Subdivision in Section 35, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded on November 2, 1959 in the Recorder's Office as Document Number 17701036, and filed in The Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, as Document LR1894159, in Cook County, Illinois.

Common known as: 2101 Greenleaf Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL

PIN# 08-35-104-028, VOLUME 50